BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS

Complainant: )
)
Arkansas State Board of Licensure for )
Professional Engineers and Professional )
Surveyors )
) Case #2004-07
)
Respondent: )
)
Mr. Timothy P. Tyler, PS )
Tyler Surveying & Mapping )
240 Skyline Dr Ste 3000 )
Conway, AR 72032-2810 )
)
)
DISMISSAL ORDER

The Arkansas Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Professional
Surveyors (hereinafter "the Board") registered a complaint on June 9, 2004, charging
Timothy P. Tyler (PS #1243, hereinafter "Tyler") with violation of Arkansas Code
Annotated §17-30-102 (unlicensed practice of engineering).

After considering all evidence presented, the Board issues the following Findings of

Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Tyler is now, and was at all times relevant to the complaint, a Professional

Surveyor licensee of the Board, and the Board has jurisdiction over his conduct.
2. The charges were preferred on June 9, 2004, and the matter has not to date been

heard.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
The Board has failed to bring the matter to hearing within the “reasonable time”

specified in Article 15.B of the Rules of the Board.




ORDER
Based upon these Findings and Conclusions, and upon the advice of counsel, the

complaint against Tyler is dismissed.

ORDERED this [ 2 +(\ day of jw\;/ , 2010.

President

Frank Vozel, Bo




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James Atchley, Investigator of the Arkansas State Board of Licensure for
Professional Engineers and Professional Surveyors, do hereby certify that I have served a
copy of the attached order by mailing a copy of same by first class mail on this 12 day
of July, 2010, to:

Mr. Timothy P. Tyler, PS
Tyler Surveying & Mapping
240 Skyline Dr Ste 3000
Conway, AR 72032-2810

Mr. William C. Adkisson
Graddy & Adkisson, LLP
P.O. Box 996

Conway, AR 72033
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JamegAtchley, Board Investigator



